Aug ‘16 Dec ‘17 Jun ‘17 Sep. ‘18 Dec ‘17 Jun ‘18

50 Ann Street

office asset

May 2017

$145m

PEP

acquisition

2 industrial assets

May/June 2017

$31m

PAIP II

acquisition

Assets recycled

between funds

A S X : C N I  C E N T U R I A  C A P I T A L  G R O U P  9

Indebtedness buying the CIP stake:

• We calculate PLG’s pro forma gearing has

increased to 41.4% gearing versus 29.6%

gearing disclosed in the FY18 Results

Presentation

• Our analysis indicates that pro forma look-

through gearing has increased to 48.9% post the

acquisition of the CIP stake

If the Proposal was successful and PLG

acquired 100% of CIP:

• We estimate that pro forma gearing will increase

to 46.5% and pro forma look-through gearing will

increase to 48.4% prior to any uncertain asset

sales5

• Additionally, we estimate that PLG’s pro forma

NTA will materially decline by approximately 13%

to 90 cents per PLG security

Reasons for requisitioning a meeting of PLG securityholders

Significant increase in indebtedness from acquisition of CIP stake

Balance sheet
PLG Pro forma PLG CIP Stake Post CIP Trans Post

FY18 Adj.2 Pro forma Adj.3 CIP Stake FY184 Adj.5,6 100% CIP

Cash [$m] 17.2  -  17.2  -  17.2  21.2  -  38.4

Receivables [$m] 3.4  -  3.4  -  3.4  3.6  -  7.0

Other current assets [$m] 2.4  -  2.4  -  2.4  -  -  2.4

Investment properties [$m] 696.2  -  696.2  -  696.2  1,014.9  -  1,711.1

Equity accounted investments [$m] 100.9  -  100.9  131.7  232.6  -  (131.7) 100.9

PP&E [$m] 113.1  -  113.1  -  113.1  -  -  113.1

Intangibles [$m] 4.6  -  4.6  -  4.6  10.5  98.6  113.7

Other non-current assets [$m] 4.7  -  4.7  -  4.7  13.3  -  18.0

Total assets [$m] 942.6  -  942.6  131.7  1,074.3  1,063.5  (33.1) 2,104.7

Payables [$m] 19.3  (8.6) 10.7  -  10.7  21.4  -  32.1

Other current liabilities [$m] 2.9  -  2.9  -  2.9  -  -  2.9

Borrowings [$m] 288.7  30.9  319.6  131.7  451.3  398.4  94.0  943.6

Other non-current liabilities [$m] 0.4  -  0.4  -  0.4  -  -  0.4

Total liabilities [$m] 311.2  22.3  333.5  131.7  465.2  419.8  94.0  979.0

Net tangible assets [$m] 626.8  (22.3) 604.5  -  604.5  633.2  (225.7) 1,012.0

No. securities [#m] 602.8  -  602.8  -  602.8  -  517.5  1,120.2

NTA / Unit [$] 1.04   1.00   1.00   0.90

Change [%] (3.6%) (3.6%) (13.1%)

Gearing1 [%]  29.6%   33.0%   41.4%   46.5%

Look-through gearing1 [%]  34.9%   37.9%   48.9%   48.4%

Commentary PLG Pro Forma Balance Sheet

PLG’s board has allowed management to increase leverage excessively to pursue the Proposal

1) Gearing calculated as net debt to total tangible assets. Look-through gearing adjusted for cash and debt in equity accounted investments

2) Adjustment made for final FY18 PLG distribution of 3.70 cents per security declared on 14/08/2018 and paid on 4/09/2018 and assumed debt funding for settlement of vacant land for $8.6m